

## DIRECTORATE OF ADMISSIONS AND COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir NAAC Accredited Grade 'A+'

## **CIRCULAR-1**

Subject: Admission -2025

The admission notification for **PG**, Integrated **UG & PG** and other programmes/courses (Professional and Non-Professional) for the academic session 2025 shall be issued very soon. The candidates desirous in seeking admission various programme/course offered by University of Kashmir, in their own interest, are advised to;

- Keep the necessary certificates (Marks Certificates of the Qualifying Examinations, Domicile Certificate, Date of Birth Certificate, Character Certificate, Provisional Certificate, Reserved Category Certificate (if any) ready. Please note that "Certificate under process" will not be entertained under any circumstance whatsoever.
- Candidates applying under Sports Category must contact Director, Physical Education and Sports, University of Kashmir with original International/National/UT level Sports Certificates obtained for verification and issuance of a Sports Category Certificate as per university regulations well in advance. Please note that "Sports Certificate" issued by Director, Directorate of Physical Education and Sports, University of Kashmir after proper verification is only valid for admission under Sports Category issued within the stipulated date and time.

The aspirants are informed that all the admission related details and syllabi for Entrance Test shall be available on the official website of the University i.e. <a href="www.kashmiruniversity.net">www.kashmiruniversity.net</a> immediately after the formal Admission Notification is issued.

Sd/Director

Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations

**No.F** (Admission-2025) **DACE/KU/25 Dated:**- 03-02-2025